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ICAR. CTNTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES TDUCATION

(A University Established Under Ses. 3 of UGC Art 1956)

KAI(IT{ADA CENTRT, KAKINADA . 533001
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F. No" CIFFJI(KD/TRO /2t:)25-Z6l 33 3
To
The District Fisherim Officer-cum-Chief Execrtive Officer
Nalanda

Bihar.

Ijared:tQ "ttg.:0zS

Sub: Pre-receipt for 07 days training programme at ICAR-CIFE, Kakinada Centre for the financial year
2fr25-26 for Nalanda District, Bihar - Reg.

Ref: Your letter no. 250, dated: 04.09.2025.

Sir,

With reference to the ah'nve cited letter, we are sending the training hudgetary estimate for 0? days
training programme for tish fiumers of Nal*nda District on "Iiish and Prawn Culture" for 25
participants and onc accompanying oflicer at ICAR-CIFE, Kakinada Centre. In this regard, kindly see the

details of training expenditure as per CIFE guidelines.

S. No Heads of expenditurc
Expenditure fcr one hatrh
{25 farmem & one ollictr}

(t)
Training fees @ { 4720 per head {inctuding 18?6 GSTi { r 

" 
18,0001-

2. Training Manual @ t 3001- pcr heael (25 trainees & oflicer) ( 7,800/-

-), Accommodatiorr (Hostel Charges) @ t'lSlday t07 days) t l3,t25l-
4. Accommodation @ t 3ff)lday (07 day*) f'r:r otficer { 2,100/-

5" Food clrarges @ t 3751day /25No^sFanners + (Xficer {t}7 days} t 6tI,250/-

6. Vehicle hiring charges for 02 dayx field aip { 45,000/-

7. Honorarium ftx Resource per$ons {:4,000/-
8. lraining inpur,i {Chemicals, fish, feed, etc.) q 12,0001-

9. Miscellaneous (Training kits, Siationery, banner, etc.) { 15,0001-

"fotal t 3,0s,2751-

Total expenditure fbr 07 days Fanner's training programme I 3,051275/- (Rupees three lakhs five
thousand two hundred nnd seventy five only).

Sancticned letter may kindly be issuetl in favour of The Director, ICAR-CIFE, Mumtrai. The total
sanctianed amount m:ty be transferred thr*ugh RTCS${EFT sh*uid be made in favnur of "ICAR UI$IT'CIFE MIIMBAI". Current Account No" 10132355111, IFSC Cr:rde No. SBIN0{t{8f17. You are requested
to intimate the transaction details alang with UTR Numtrer thnxrgh letter to this office.

Tentative Training Schedule: 20.0 t .2026 ta 26.01 .2026 p.!*ffi-*..
{orrrcER TNCHARGE)

Officer - lncharge
ICAR .OENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FFHERIES EDUCAT|OII

(University under Sec.3 of UGC Act)
Kakinada Centre. Kakinada Anrthre D-r{a.lr

Near old Burma Shell, Beach road, Kakinada - 533 001, Andhra Pradesh
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Email:kakinada{alcife.edu.in/lil--ebsite;www.cife.edu.in


